PROFORMAREGARDINGSAFEDRINKINGWATERANDSANITARYCONDITIONCERTIFICATE

	-	-	1		
No	3	1	L		

Date: 18/05/2023

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr. Nagendra Prasad SinhafromHealth Sanitary Department, Kutumba, Aurangabad, Biharinspectedthe St. Joseph Public School, Sonbarsha, Amba, Aurangabad (Bihar)-824111, (Run by Murli Gi Education Trust, Amba Bazar, P.S + P.O- Amba, Aurangabad (Bihar)-824111) on 17/05/2023 and found that St. JOSEPH PUBLIC SCHOOL has Safe drinking water facilities for the studentsand members of staff of the school and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building and campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T govt.

The above certificate is valid for a period of two years from 18/05/2023 to 17/05/2025.

Signature with seal:

Name

Designation

प्रवारी चिकित्सा पदाधिकारी

प्राप्त स्वाप केन्द्र कृदुम्बा

To

St.JOSEPHPUBLICSCHOOL Sonbarsha, Amba,Aurangabad(Bihar)-824111

Sujit Kumay Gupta PRINCIPAL \

St Joseph Public Schoo'
Sonbarsha, Amba

Aprile human

Chairman
St. Joseph Public School
Sonbarsha, Amba
Aurangabad (Bihar)

जल आपुर्ति विभाग, क्लब रोड, पि0एच0डी0 कॉलोनि, औरंगाबाद, बिहार

APPENDIX - VIII

PROFORMA REGARDING SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE.

No. 08 Date: 07/03/22

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Aaryaman Kumar, Assistant Engineer Water Supply Division, Club Road Aurangabad, Bihar.

From_Water Supply Division, Club Road Aurangabad, Bihar inspected the St. JOSEPH PUBLIC SCHOOL, Sonbarsa, Rampur Road, Amba, Aurangabad (Bihar)-824111, (Run by Murli Gi Education Trust, Amba Bazar, P.S+P.O- Amba, Aurangabad (Bihar)-824111) on 03-03-2022 and found that St. JOSEPH PUBLIC SCHOOL has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution and is maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per the norms prescribed by the Central/State/U.T Govt.

The above valid for a period of TWO Years.

सहायक आभियता .. जल आपूर्ति विभा

Signature with Seal : अरियाचाद, विहार-824101

Name : Aaryaman Kumar

Designation : Assistant Eng. Water

कार्या कर जिसे कर वार्या करात कार्या पर कारण देश कर कर कार्या पर कारण देश कराय कार्या पर कारण देश के कर कार्या पर कारण देश के कर कार्या पर कारण देश के कर कार्या कराया कराया कार्या कराया कराया कार्या कार्या कार्या कराया कार्या कार्या कार्या कार्या कराया कार्या क

Suppy Division.

To

St. JOSEPH PUBLIC SCHOOL Sonbarsa, Rampur Road, Amba, Aurangabad (Bihar)-824111 Viles.

Government of Bihar

Public Health Sub Division, Nabinagar

Sub Division Level Water Testing Laboratory

Water Quality Testing Report

Sample submitted in lab by- School Staff

District Name:- Aurangabad

Testing Date:- 18.05.2023

Sample receiving date- 16.05.2023

				Parameters tested														
SL. No	Block	Location of Source	Type Of source	рН	Turbidity	Conductivi ty	TDS	Total Hardness	Calcium	Magnesiu m	Chloride	Alkanlinity	iron	Nitrate	Sulphate	Fluoride	Arsenic	Total Coliform
01	Kutumba	St. Joseph Public School Sonbarsha Amba	Source Point Direct Motor Water	-	1.57	713	-	288	72	25.92	43	302	0.2	-	35	0.67	-	-ve
Acceptable limit (IS 10500:2012)			6.5- 8.5	1	-	500m g/l	20 mg/l	75 mg/l	30 mg/l	250 mg/l	200 mg/l	0.3 mg/l	45mg/l	200 mg/l	1.0 mg/l	0.01 mg/l	< 1.1	
Maximum Permissible limit in absence of alternate source			NR	5 NTU	-	2000 mg/l	600 mg/l	200 mg/l	100m g/l	1000 mg/l	600 mg/l	1 mg/l	NR	400 mg/l	1.5 mg/l	NR	-	

Schonden Kumarl 19/05/2023 Lab. Assist. Sylkant Kurlar Chemist 19/05/2023

Assistant Engineer

P.H. Sub Division Nabinagar